Retrofit Installation Guide
CLEANLIFE® LED Light Tubes
Welcome:
Thank you for purchasing CLEANLIFE® LED Light Tubes, we appreciate your commitment to save energy
and protect the environment.
Product Specifications:
Retrofit Instructions:
1. Remove diffuser (if applicable) and fluorescent lamp.

6. Close the Wiring Compartment Cover.
7. Install CLEANLIFE® LED Light Tube.
8. Repeat steps 3 to 5 for each additional lamp\ballast based on
Illustrations to the right.
9. Turn on power.
Attention:
Up to four tubes can be operated in a luminaire with or without
diffuser as shown in the illustrations to the right:
Directions for rotating end caps:
Item: Model: Distance
between
 sockets:
Input
Rating
(VAC):
CLEANLIFE® 12” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-12 12 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 15” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-15 15 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 18” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-18 18 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 24” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-24 24 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 26” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-26 26 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 28” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-28 28 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 30” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-30 30 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 36” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX-56X-36 36 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 48” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX(X)-56X-48 48 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 60” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX(X)-56X-60 60 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 62” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX(X)-56X-62 62 inches 100~277V
CLEANLIFE® 72” LED Light Tube CL-T9XXX-XX(X)-56X-72 72 inches 100~277V